Public Notice

Regular meeting of the Crook County Wolf Committee

The Crook County Wolf Committee will hold its regularly scheduled meeting on **Wednesday**, **December 18**, **2024**, **at 12:00 PM**, in the **Board Room at the Crook County Fairgrounds** (1280 S. Main St., Prineville, Oregon 97754). The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are:

- Approve minutes
- Vote on nonlethal tool purchases
- Vote on two committee positions

Scheduled Appearances: None

Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. Previous meeting minutes are available upon request.

For more information, including the complete agenda, remote attendance details, or assistance with accessibility or language interpretation, please contact the Crook County Fairgrounds Office at 541-447-6575. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/98505002850?pwd=w3AHDWG4HTCcbvAfZozqdZhb...

Meeting ID: 985 0500 2850

Passcode: 252615